Approval of the related party transaction 
exceeding 5% of the Company’s share capital, 
between Abu Dhabi Ship Building and EDGE 
Acquisitions Company, relating to the 
construction of 8 vessels – Falaj Class, 62 
meters in length for the State of Kuwait, with a 
total value of USD 1,891,330,200.00 (one billion 
eight hundred ninety-one million three hundred 
thirty thousand two hundred US dollars), 
including all related contractual matters, and 
presenting the transaction to the Company’s 
shareholders for approval. 

2. Approval to convene a General Assembly 
meeting to obtain the shareholders’ approval on 
the above-mentioned transaction, in